
Invitation for Bids 

Olht: 28 July 2023 
LQan No~ Appll d for [Project No; 153276 - 00:2] 
LQ.an TIUD: Trlpurn Uf'b n nlll Tourism Oeve lopmenl Projoel (TUTDPt 
Co.ntraet Paclleago No; nDCUUKTIW04 
D adUne ku· Submission or Bids· 11 SOpt mber 2023 

The Repub'ic of lndte, has apptied for a loan from As1an Developrnont &11k. (AOB} towards 
the t:Oat of TtWp.ur.;~~ Urban and Tourh!lm Developme-nt Pro)t'cl (TUTOPt. Flarl of th&S hnanctng 
will b usod tU~ payme-rtts. ur..der theoon1rac1: n~med oboYe Stadtt'l~ -st~pan to Biddan; from el~ible 
SOlJIG1:!i counlrie-5 of AOB 

2. Tripura Tourism Oevoloprruml CQrporalion limited fTTOCl), represent d by Additional 
ProJect Dtrec:tor ~Tourttm) eum Manag;ng Director - noeL, ("the 1oye~~ m•11tas sealed 
b tda from ellg le 1310t!Jt:t8o fa< construction and completion ol tiM'! ~·orks or OevQ.lopment Qf 
Scnamuknl ,eco Accommodation and Adventure IPatk and Anh billtalian of Uniiii.Qti TQurlst 
lJOd9t1 :at K~lla.shQ'har'J ("'tru~ Worka·). 

I ConlnoC Tltlo 
Completion 
T1mc (Months) 

-----+--
I 

P v 2l0pmont or Sonamukhl Eeo 
AecOinmodation ilnd Adventure P:ll'lc: Twenty-Four 
and R .,•bllll Hon of Unilkotf Tourist ~24) 
LQdge at Kall s.h~ha r 

Bid Secu rlly 

f iNR)== 

6.8 MiiUon 
10-68 Cr) 

28 July 2023 

3 Opun comp@Ulrve bidding Will be oo"ductoo n accordance 'n'ith ADB's Single Sisge Two En'lelopc 
( 1 S2E) procedure and is OPt."tl 1:0 all 8 idders from eligible countne~ •~ desc:nbed 1n L~ Bidding 
Documen1 

4 Onl'y ellg•oiQi Btddetrs Yw1tll t i'M;l foiiO'Io'itng ._ey qualiflcatlotls de1inad n the Bidding Document m~ 
participate in ihis bidding ~ Rerer ro Sfldlo.r .3 ror detailed e'ie uebon end QVfl fK:~Uon cr(er1a ). 

,..-- Qualifying C'..rite~ ~ Minimum Vellue (INR) 
A"VerageAnnual ~n"Struell<ln Tumo ... eJ (AACT) fonhe last Five [5] years (FY INR 505 m lllfQn ft50 .. 6 

- 2017·18, 2018-·19, 2019-20 Z020c.2D21 and 2021-22) Crt 
2 SMufd have coii"\Pieted at leose o~e sim•~r woM. in tfte lest Se'iefl ~1) veers. starti'lq frtln'l lhs b1d 

subm.ssJc:m da:e i~ud1ng any e);ll!nsioo, as detaiSed beiO'Nj -Con91n.-ctron of~ornmercla l buUd'l~g I toa.idontial buikl inglresort, incfL•ding INR 490 Milll()flt 149 
s.upp:ty and nstalatiort {)f ptumbtng. tJIE!Ctral works, (plumbing, electr.cal) Crl 
fixtu~. c001pfete in ~~~ respects 

3 Slloul(l h:a't'e a rr.ln1murn c:orn;ln.llctton e,;per1eooe m the folh~m,ng koy ac.bvdtss. ·-
a) , Fabdca1.o11 work ustfl{l S~ructura' steel· 30 Ton, dur~ng the lase Seven (7) yeara, [n a s ing le contract 

bl ui!C-Ution of LendscapirnJ ~w~s for at luasl20.000 Mz area during tha last Seven ~7) yean, In a slng1o 
contract 



c] 

~ . 

Con$truc1ion ccmrru~sion· ·Q ct 250~ p tub() w~ll, OM C1~ f!Umber In the last Seven ~T) years, In 
a stnQie eonb'act 
Mus.! demonstrate av;;ulabl.!ll)' or financtal tGSOUrccs (I S:S I 
ccmm1!ments.} mt:ets Of exceeds the total rt,!QUireml:!nt f01 1h 
Sols Bidder 

ts firn.J "CIBI obhgobon s for current contract 
c. 21-JbJC~~. l cor: I "cl, as. det a1le::l beiO'i• 

I N.R n Mi IHon. (7 .7 Cr) 

r For JV One Partner mus.l meet or exceed I NR 31 Mill on ~3.Ter) 
tl) For JV. Ead'l Partner m~l meet or excee<ll 

iii) T he comtlined financial reE.oumErS of lhe J4:Jin I VeniU~ mu:st 

------------~~~ INR: 19 Mllrr:m (1 .9 c,) 

I NR 77 Million~ ~7 .7 
Cr) 

5 Toobto -n furtl'ler cnform LIOn, Btddera !>hcxlldcontact onworkingdaros (II'On\ ·o ooto 17 OOhotJrn 
IST); 

Addttion•'ll Project Dire~1or (Tourism) cum MenaG ng Dtrector. 
rlpu1 a Tourism Dev~~nt Cof'POration limited 

'!Nest W ng TIOCL He3d Ou:mers. 
Palate Con'tpoonL1. SwolJl"lahal, Agartala • 799"001 
Telephone- 0381 - 231-78 78 03B 1 - 232-5930 
Ema~ Ill ll!puratourlsm09@rediffmail .com 

6 . Availallihly or It 6 bldcMg do:umeot: 

• Tho bid dorumo11ts fOr lti~ work 0.1 · oovolopment af Sonamukhl Eco AccommodiiiUOn and 
Advonluro Park ilnd Rohrabi lltaUon of Un ~oil Tour~r L.::~dge a~ K.ai laehi!t h.ar· sltall bo ava :a!H 
onlne on 1he e-Gavernmtml flr'Ocuremenl Sy~c (c GPS) po!WI bPP!~IItripuratandars.gov.in 
from 28 July 202.3 (from 04 DO pn1 - 1ST) onwruds r he bl.d.alng IJclcument vr. I appew under 1he 
• Late-st A clive Tenders· tab 1n the portal The Bla.dYI" ca11 oowr o:1d lhP. bid tjQ(:ument on~ d .aring 
the ::la1e & t rre me ntinned ano'lle, aflBf (lo hich tho ~m WI I tJr rcmCiYC'd tram the li5t of Lates; 
ActNe Tenders T he bidders would be re&.pMSiblo 1or o :Tuf'l")g that arw addenda llVa :a~ on 1h.e 
web!'li'P. IS al~o r:Jownlo~ed and Incorporated. 

• Th.e bdder"5 Will pay a nonrefundable · a 1d Document• tee oi iNR 11,BGO/~ Including GST (l"d Df'l 

Rup~~tes Eleven Thousan-d Eight Hundred Only) as gr.oan In point 7 (e). bclo-.\' 

7. Suun-1tss1on of bid. 
(a) To :submit. thO .bid, tnc btddor IS requ•rea to have Orglwl S1gn~1ure CertificatE! tDSC) rrcm one til 

Lhe Certifying Autholi1ies aulhOIISOO by GO\I'em ncnt of India ror issuing DSC. As.pirmg bidders 
wh() ha~~e nor obtained the use~ 10 ana [:)<JISSW()rd for partlt:ipab"g In t:·prOC\Iremen1 ijn 1his; P1oject 
may obtain the same f.-om the webe1Se: hliPS:IItrlpul'iltandars:.go\l .ln. Any b:«:::dor not ~ving 1Me 
DSC m~y- olWJ T1 Cl'le ~me fmm NLC on pa)lment o' requi&il.e fees. befoN Lhe bltJ wbmlss•Ol~ 
d clltne 

(b) Bid.$ m\1$1 be '!Wbmifu!d onLne on https:lltripurabmdurt.gq_v,io. from 04 Se,pternw .2:023. 

3:00 PM onwards bll 11 September 2023 upto Q3:00 PM and the 'T~hrucal Part' of thG 
bids w111 be opened P'.Jbldy onhi"'B on 11 September 2023 at 03:30 PM ~ 1ST) The -F"man~l 
P l" .sht.~l rc!"'mlll"' n~e-11ed tn the e-procur-ement S)'Btem unm the public Bid oportng r01 lh., 
f1naroar part ArrJ bh1 or mod,ftcatlon$ t() b d (tnc'-<:1~ dJ.scount) recei'tled ou1st.de e--prex;ur nenl 
syslem will not be currsldUt'ed. 



(~:;) Acll Bids miJS1 be acoompan ed by a 6 1d &?.cu' ly ct~ spec1f•eo tn paragrapn 2 an-d sha!:l na...,e to be 
va!1d for 28 cays beyond lt'e vahdrl'y ol tht b1d PI"!X'.'Bdu re for &Ubmission of bod i3.eellrll}' ~'S 

descnbed In 7 (d) 

id) T he ijjdder shall fUr1"11sh a b1d sacunty for tt.e 1311Tl0unr as rneotoned In the ta~ abo\'o, u~ng the 
1ns-trumants spc»ftod In ITB 19 J and atJbmit 11 on~ne- on or bcf(li'O lM b1d submission deadline 

~l..,efl ""' po t 7 fb) ah!We 

(o) T a Dlctdarsare re:qt ured to suOmi\ the ··asd Oocum(Cint Fee 1n the amount Asdetatlecl .n oo.nt 6 (o 
abcwe through O'lll"a bant!.lng tn lt-.e bank accour.t, on or tle:ore tr- b1d subm,~on dt>adhne 
Qlt~en In po1111 7 (b) above as d~ded nela.v, 

Ban~ Name: HDFC Bank 
Ale Hotdor N~.tmo: Trfpu r Touri&m 
[)evelopm nl Corporation Lirnltsd ~TTDCL) 
Ale no: 601 00405942512 
IFSC code: HOFCOC05005 
SWIFT code: HDFCINBBCA 
Bank Add~s : HOFC Bank Limited, Sha.nkar 
Chowmii.Il i. Krls h nan agar. A gartaJa • 799001, 
Trlpura , India. 
Phone: -t9 t 942579-2001 . 

8 Te( n1c I BilL will be opened diately Rftar rh ~odii".J rot bid ~>ubmission m be presenoe or 
Btdders' nu:uc:s.entalive-: who choo5e to auend 

9 Th E.n'pfayer will not be respooslblc lOt " ,.,.,. cosH; o el(J)enses rncurrall b'f bldd.:!rs m eonr...ect1on wf1h 
lhc proparajion or dett ... ery oP bl 

10. Prs-b1d meeHng lfflll be! h~ld both physlca )' :~net virtually s1 the office of AddUion:al Pf0jo¢t Dlr,octor 
(Tomlam) £um Maf'aging Dill'ector- TTDCL, at 02 ;00 PM (1ST) on 16 August 2D:ZJ. Tba lntarested 
bidders. who ""zmt to partraoatn v1rtually, may mail theil request for lhe n •eiJI'IQ II 11. <11 t'le email ld 
ttJpuratQt. .. nism09@rcdrffmail.com s~ may JOin tt-e mccbng u'Sr.ng the I k sent m by 1.t1e 
E~toyer 

11 Any "CorriQendum" .and J or ·Addendum' Cfarifica11ont's., if ~ed. will only be u~oadM in the 
Employers' w.ebs~e: ~ttp 31"/ltrrpu ratondBra.g DY.i n 

~--
Addll>Dnal ProJecl Otrecoor (founsm) ~11'1 r~l\an.a~!!pirec10l TTOCl, 

WMb.'Mnsi~~~Ot.~<~rters. 
Pala~ Compound S~T~.~~Q;lrtaln 799001 


